

Girls Not Brides Data Protection Agreement

By completing and signing this document, you consent to the *Girls Not Brides* secretariat holding and processing data relating to your organisation for legal, financial, communications, administrative, administrative and management related purposes.

You hereby further consent for *Girls Not Brides* making such information available to those who provide advice, consultancy, products or services and financial support to the *Girls Not Brides* secretariat (including donors or potential donors to the field and *Girls Not Brides* funders, regulatory authorities, other members of *Girls Not Brides*, affiliated organisations or partner organisations, and any potential acquirers of *Girls Not Brides* should the charity be required to wind down its activities).

If necessary, *Girls Not Brides* will seek your additional consent before sharing contact details with any government departments or officials.